
  

 

BRC ASIA LIMITED 
Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore 
Company Registration No. 193800054G 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND SECOND 
QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2019 
 

 
The Board of Directors (the “Board”) of BRC Asia Limited (the “Company”) refers to the 
Company’s Unaudited Results for the Half Year and Second Quarter Ended 31 March 2019 
announcement dated 13 May 2019 (the “Announcement”). 
 
The section titled “1(b)(ii) Aggregate amount of group’s borrowings and debt securities” 
should read as follows: 
 
Amount repayable in one year or less, or on demand 

 

        31 MARCH 2019        30 September 2018 
 

   

Secured  Unsecured 
 

Secured  Unsecured 
 

   
$’000 $’000 

 
$’000 $’000 

 
   

  
 

  
Bills payable 

  
95,843  175,913  

 
113,205  140,556  

Finance lease liabilities 

  

1,781  -  

 

2,077  -  

 

   

97,624  175,913  

 

115,282  140,556  

 
Save as disclosed above, all other information contained in the Announcement remains 
unchanged. 
 
By order of the Board  
 
 
Lee Chun Fun 
Company Secretary 
16 May 2019 


